





Dear Supporters:

Although, our hopes were to transition back into our normal routine this year and host our annual fundraiser, we have decided to forgo it one more year. We were able to present our Medal of Honor dinner on August 12, 2021, along with a memorial dedication the following day, but we feel that the ongoing outbreak and growing number of Covid cases in our community will now limit us at this time.

Our doors will remain open on our regular Tuesday thru Saturday business hours, with necessary precautions to keep everyone safe, but we feel we must begin to limit our large gatherings until things once again begin to ebb.

If you would like to continue your support of the Fort Chadbourne Foundation as you have in the past, a card and envelope have been included. Our usual ticket sales for our September fundraisers are \$100.00 per person, and if you are able to contribute that amount we are grateful, but any amount, as we strive to keep our doors open, and remain steadfast in preserving our history, is appreciated.

We look forward to seeing all of you and celebrating with our fundraiser next year on Saturday, September 17, 2022.

Sincerely,

Garland Richards - President Lana Richards - Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Directors

Kelly Gill - Tom Perini - Ann Pate

September Daniel - Gay Frazer - Beverly Reeves - David Carter



Updates to our Texas Ranger Collection.



A new look in our Medal of Honor area.

Clinton Romesha

Peter Roth

"Evening with a Hero" 2021

On August 12, 2021, Medal of Honor recipient Clinton Romesha was our special guest speaker at our annual "Evening with a Hero" dinner. He related his story of the Battle of Kamdesh, Afghanistan for which he received the Medal of Honor. A book signing was held immediately following where he autographed many of his "Red Platoon" books. Also, the movie "The Outpost" tells the story of the battle. The part of Clint Romesha is played by Scott Eastwood.

UPCOMING EVENTS

May 12, 2022

"Evening with a Hero" reception and dinner featuring Medal of Honor recipient Major General Patrick Brady.



September 17, 2022

Annual Fundraiser

<u>Memorial Dedication Ceremony</u> <u>Medal of Honor Recipient Peter Roth</u>

A memorial dedication was held on Friday, August 13, 2021, for Medal of Honor Recipient, **Peter Roth**. Roth received his medal for actions at the Washita River battle in Texas during the Indian Campaigns. Many recipients from the Civil War and Indian Campaign periods have no recognition whatsoever. **Peter Roth** was one of those recipients. The **Fort Chadbourne**

Foundation placed the memorial stone here to honor Roth. The stone was furnished by the **Congressional Medal of Honor Society**, Washington D.C.



Major General Patrick Brady



Medal of Honor recipient Major General Patrick Brady was on hand to help with the dedication, and the Goodfellow Air Force Base Joint Service Color Guard presented the colors.

Peter Roth Memorial >



Vietnam Veteran's Pinning Ceremony



Eighteen Vietnam Veteran's were honored with a pinning ceremony at the annual Medal of Honor "Evening with A Hero" dinner on August 12, 2021. Medal of Honor recipient Clinton Romesha pinned the veterans on stage in front of the large crowd. Fort Chadbourne is always honored to present this part of the evening's festivities.



Our best wishes go with Lauren Hamilton. Lauren has volunteered for four summers here at Fort Chadbourne, and now she starts her new

journey at **Texas Tech**. She is an incredible young lady and we are proud to call her family at **Fort Chadbourne**.

Many Ways To Support The Fort

Show your support by purchasing a brick or granite tile to be placed in front of the Visitor Center, or let us laser your brand on a piece of leather to become a part of our branding wall located in the museum. All are a great way to honor a loved one or friend, or make your ranch brand a permanent part of Fort Chadbourne. All three are tax deductible.

Brick: \$ 50.00 / Granite Tile: \$1,000.00 / Branding Wall: \$100.00

Fort Chadbourne Foundation 651 Fort Chadbourne Road Bronte, TX 76933 (325)743-2555

ftchadbourne@taylortel.net www.fortchadbourne.org